

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).24826/2011

L.DHANRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IN DEFENCE ENVIORNMENT ANIMLAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 07/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Caveator-In-Person, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application filed by the petitioner for deletion of Respondent Nos. 7 to 42 from the array of parties.

I have perused the impugned Judgment and it appears that Respondent Nos. 7 to 42 are not necessary parties in the Special Leave Petition.

Respondent Nos. 7 to 42 may be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

The Cause Title may be amended accordingly.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar