

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16668/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 07/04/2011 in WP No. 28580/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

MASINAGUDI FARMERS & LAND OWNERS ASSN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions)

WITH

IA Nos. 11-12 in SLP(C) Nos. 17313-17314/2011

[HOSPITALITY ASSOCIATION OF MUDUMALA V. IN DEFENCE OF ENVIRONMENT & ANIMALS]

(For directions and office report)

IA Nos. 4 & 5 in SLP(C) Nos. 21460/2011

[MITHUN CHAKRABORTY V. IN DEFENCE OF ENVIRONMENT ANIMALS & ORS.]

(For deletion of the name of respondent, directions and office report)

IA N O.... IN SLP(C) No. 31581/2011

[UNITED PROPERTY OWNERS ASSN. V. STATE OF T. NADU & ORS.]

(For stay and with office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.'
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 16668 Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Tharija, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

In SLP 17313-14 Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajai Amritraj, Adv.

In SLP 21460 Mr. Samanvya Dhar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

In SLP 31581 Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG.

For UOI Mr. D.K. Thakur Adv.

Ms. Sheethal P.V., Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For State of TN

Mr. S. Guru Krishnakumar, ASG.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sarma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Application seeking deletion of the names of private respondents (Nos.7 to
| 42) is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

| List all the other applications along with the main matter.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [RENUKA SADANA]

| | COURT MASTER