

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 9201/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2011 in WA No.1806/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BALAMORE ESTATE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.NADU ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions,seeking permission to
raise additional grounds and office report)

Date: 05/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Singh, Adv.
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CEC is directed to file its response within four weeks.
Put up as soon as the response from the CEC is received.
Till the disposal of the petition, there will be an interim
order for the re-connection of the electric lines of the
applicant.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master