

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31581/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2011 in WP No.25713/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNITED PROPERTY OWNERS ASSN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Applicant (s)

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List the application after the ensuing Diwali holidays. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |
| | COURT MASTER |