

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21468/2011

LAILA CREDITS PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IN DEFENCE OF ENVIRONMENT ANIMALS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.21477/2011

SLP(C) No.31581/2011

SLP(C) No.30535/2011

SLP(C) No.30536/2011

(with office report)

Date: 28/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.A. Noor Mohamed, Adv.

Caveator-In-Person, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21468/2011

Respondent No.1-in-person has failed to file counter affidavit on record, despite reasonable chances granted to him by the court.

Respondent Nos.3 and 5 are ordered to proceed ex parte, as the learned Advocate, Mr. B. Balaji, despite giving

Item No.16

-2-

undertaking before the Court, has neither filed vakalatnama nor counter affidavit on record till date.

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.2, 4, 6 and 8 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) No.21477/2011

Respondent No.1-in-person has failed to file counter affidavit on record, despite reasonable chances granted to him by the court.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.3 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete.

SLP(C) No.31581/2011

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.2, 7 and 8 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.30535/2011

Out of 8 respondents, respondent Nos.2 and 6 are yet to be served.

Notice be reissued to them through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Item No.16

-3-

SLP(C) No.30536/2011

Respondent No.1-in-person has failed to file counter affidavit on record, despite reasonable chances granted to him by the court.

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.2, 6 and 7 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete but none appeared on their behalf.

List again on 15.1.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd