

è  
ITEM NO.312

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 4 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31581/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2011 in WP No. 25713/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

UNITED PROPERTY OWNERS ASSN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay, exemption from filing certified  
copy of the impugned Judgment, impleadment and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Joseph, Adv.  
Ms. Giffara S., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| List the matter on 9th December, 2013.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER