

V  
ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 12583/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2011 in WP No.10098/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR MADRAS)

A. MOHAMED KASIM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IN DEFENCE OF ENVIRN. ANIMALS & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) In-Person

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Pukharambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.  
| Delay condoned.  
| Issue notice.  
| There shall be stay of dispossession and demolition of the building until  
| further orders.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER