

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37332/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2011 in WP No.10098/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. MOHAMED KASIM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IN DEFENCE OF ENVIRN. ANIMALS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Y. Nachiar, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Sangitaa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Gaichangpou G., Adv.  
                                 Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Caveator-In-Person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deleting the names of respondent Nos.7 to 42 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner shall file four more sets of Court Fees and spare copies of the SLP within four weeks from today.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER