

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21468/2011

LAILA CREDITS PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IN DEFENCE OF ENVIRONMENT ANIMALS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)
With SLP(C)NO.30536/2011

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milan Laskar,Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Caveator-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time
to obtain the particulars of the trial court through which the
service is to be effected.

List after two weeks.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[H.S. PARASHER]
COURT MASTER