

Listed on 27.11.2014
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 1
Item No. 10

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 21477,
31581 AND 24826 OF 2011

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Laila Credits Pvt. Ltd. etc. ...Petitioner

Versus

In Defence of Environment Animals & Ors. etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Registrar's Court on 15th January, 2014 when the following order was passed :-

"SLP(C) Nos.21477 and 31581/2011

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the full particulars of the Trial Court, as a result of which, show cause notice could not be issued to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No.24826/2011

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent No.6.

List again on 27.11.2014."

SLP(C) Nos. 21477 AND 31581 OF 2011

It is submitted that in view of the above order counsel for the petitioner has not furnished full particulars of the Trial Court. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued to unserved respondent.

SLP(C) No. 24826 of 2011

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh step for effecting service on unserved respondent No. 6

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 26th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Aparana Bhatt, Advocate

Mr. Vikash Mehta, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate
Mr. Noor Muhamed, Advocate
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Advocate
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate (Caveator in person)
Mr. Shakhil Ahmad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp