

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . S U R A J I T D E Y

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21477/2011

LAILA FINANCE LTD

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

I N D E F E N C E O F E N V I R O N M E N T A N I M A L S & O R S

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for extension of interim stay and office report)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 24826/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31581/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for impleadment and
Office Report)

Date : 22/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Ms Sneha Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Ms Eesha Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person, Adv.
Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.
Mr V Paramveer, Adv.
Mr B Balaji, Adv.
Ms Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr A.D.N.Rao, Adv.

Item No.13

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.21477/2011

Await report from the concerned District Court. Issue reminder.

SLP(C) NO.31581/2011

Though office report suggests that the petitioner has not yet filed full and complete address of the Trial Court, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that she has already furnished the full address of the Trial Court. Office to verify and issue the process to the unserved respondent Nos. 2,3 and 6 to 8 within two weeks, if address of the Trial Court already furnished.

SLP(C) NO.24826/2011

Despite order, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not yet taken fresh steps for effecting service upon unserved respondent No.6. However, as last opportunity two weeks time is given to comply with the order dt.27.11.2014.

List again on 16.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar