

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24826/2011

L.DHANRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IN DEFENCE ENVIORNMENT ANIMLAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31581/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay and appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35559/2013

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35644/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37332/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Yashita Dalmia, Adv.
Mr. C. Dhanraj, Adv.
Mr. T.E. Murugan, Adv.
Mr. A. Mohammed Kasim, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. L. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kr. Vats, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 24826/2011

Service of respondent Nos.2 to 6 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.1 has not filed the counter affidavit. The Ld. Counsel has requested four weeks' time to file the same. Be filed, as assured. It shall be the last opportunity.

SLP(C) No. 31581/2011

Service of respondent Nos.1 to 8 is complete but none has entered appearance.

The said petition is ready to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected petitions.

SLP(C) No. 35559 and 37332/2013

The names of respondent Nos.7 to 42 have already been deleted vide order of the Hon'ble Court. Amended cause title has been filed.

Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The same is still awaited for respondent No.1. Be filed within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Registry to report the status of the remaining respondents.

SLP(C) No. 35644/2013

All the five respondents are yet to be served. The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service.

List again on 19.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar