

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24826/2011

L.DHANRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IN DEFENCE ENVIORNMENT ANIMLAS & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31581/2011

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for c/delay and
appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35559/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and
appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35644/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37332/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shivali Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr Tanvir Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. L. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr Sudhanshu Sikka, Adv.
Mr B Balaji, Adv.
Mr A.D.N.Rao, Adv.

Item No.2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.24826/2011

Respondent no.1 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. As such, further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent nos.2-6 despite due service.

SLP(C) NO.31581/2011

Matter falls under complete category. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

SLP(C) NO.35559, 37332 of 2013

Respondent nos. 7 to 42 have been deleted vide order dt.11.11.2013.

Respondent no.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 in person has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Registry to submit report regarding respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to 6.

SLP(C) NO.35644/2013

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the respondents within four weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 28.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar