

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24826/2011

L.DHANRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IN DEFENCE ENVIORNMENT ANIMLAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35559/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35644/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37332/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.  
Mr. L. C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Ms Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Caveator-in-person,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.03.29

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

11:17:38 IST

Reason:

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.  
Mr Muthu Vel Palanim, Adv.  
Mr B Balaji, Adv.

-2-

Item No.3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.24826/2011

Opportunity to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit

has already been declined.

Respondent nos. 7 to 42 have been deleted from the array of parties.

Service on remaining respondents is complete but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) NO.35559/2013

Opportunity to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent no.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 7 to 42 have been deleted from the array of parties.

Service on remaining respondents is complete but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) NO.35644/2013

Fresh steps have not been taken in respect of all the five respondents despite last opportunity given.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) NO.37332/2013

Opportunity to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

-3-

Item No.3

Respondent nos. 7 to 42 have been deleted from the array of parties.

Service on remaining respondents is complete but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(DR. K ARUL)  
Registrar