

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.12 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35644/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2011
in WP No. 2839/2009 passed by the High Court of Madras)

P.KISHORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SEC.& CHAIRPERSON T.NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 29/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. C. Agrawala,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, further four weeks' time is granted to learned
counsel for the petitioner to take steps for effecting service on
unserved respondent nos. 1,3,4 and 5.

(Sonali Saund) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Sr.P.A. Court Master